

6555 Sierra Drive Irving, TX 75039

April 28, 2021

Sent via FedEx: 7735 5226 2249

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission **Commission Secretary** Keystone Building, 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

DATE OF DEPOSIT

APR 2 6 2021

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

RE:

2020 Electric Choice Annual Reports

TriEagle Energy, LP - Docket No. A-2010-2180376

Dear Commission Secretary,

Please find the enclosed TriEagle Energy, LP, confidential and redacted copy, Electric Choice Annual Reports for the calendar year of 2020.

Electric Choice Annual Report (Gross Receipts);

Requesting Confidential Treatment

Load Serving Entity Compliance documentation

Retail Electricity Choice Activity Reports

Requesting Confidential Treatment

TriEagle Energy, LP respectfully requests that the Commission grant Confidential Treatment to the specified attached documents. It is TriEagle Energy, LP's position that the information contained in these documents is of a proprietary and/or confidential nature. TriEagle Energy, LP respectfully requests that the Commission treat these documents as confidential, place them under a seal, and prevent public disclosure as stated in Pennsylvania Code Title 52 §5.365.

If you have any questions or concerns in regard to this submission, please do not hesitate to contact me at 214-812-2134 or by email at RCF@vistracorp.com or Dorian.Moore@vistracorp.com.

Respectfully,

Dorian Moore

Manager, Retail Compliance

Vistra Corp.

CC: Bureau of Technical Utility Services, Charles Covage ccovage@pa.gov

Enclosed



DATE OF DEPOSIT

APR 2 6 2021

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

SECRETARY'S BUREAU

LOAD SERVING ENTITY COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT FORM

On an annuals basis, EGSs providing retail electric supply service (i.e. take title to electricity) must file with the Commission this Load Serving Entity (LSE) Compliance Requirement Form. EGSs are directed to attach to this form documentation which provides the following:

- Proof of registration as a PJM LSE, or
- Proof of a contractual arrangement with a registered PJM LSE that facilitates the retail electricity services of the EGS.

Examples of sufficient documentation to satisfy this compliance requirement include, but may not be limited to:

- A screen print showing that the EGS is listed as a Party to an effective version of the PJM Reliability Assurance Agreement (RAA), located at Schedule 17 of the RAA.
- Correspondence, such as an e-mail screen print or regular mail scan, from PJM verifying membership as an LSE..
- Documentation of an effective contract between the EGS and another party that serves as the LSE on behalf of the EGS. In such a case, the documentation must also include proof that the party fulfilling the LSE role is indeed registered with the PJM as an LSE

EGSs may mark all or portions of their filing confidential.

EGSs which do not provide retail electric supply service, such as brokers, are not required to file an LSE Compliance Requirement Form.

The EGS provides retail electric supply service and has attached compliance with the LSE requirement hereto.

Description of attachment (provide a brief description of the attachment below):

Attached is a screen print showing that TriEagle Energy, LP is listed as a Party to an effective version of the PJM Reliability Assurance Agreement (RAA), located at Schedule 17 of the RAA.

Intra-PJM Tariffs --> RELIABILITY ASSURANCE AGREEMENT --> RAA SCHEDULE 17 - PARTIES TO THE RELIABILITY ASSURANCE AGREE

Solios Power Mid-Atlantic Trading LLC

South Bay Energy Corp.

South Jersey Energy Company

Southeastern Power Administration

Southern Indiana Gas & Electric

Southern Maryland Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Spark Energy, LLC

Spring Energy RRH, LLC dba Spring Power & Gas

Standard Gas & Electric, LLC

Star Energy Partners LLC

Starion Energy PA Inc.

Stream Energy Columbia, LLC

Stream Energy Delaware, LLC

Stream Energy Illinois, LLC

Stream Energy Maryland, LLC

Stream Energy New Jersey, LLC

Stream Energy Pennsylvania, LLC

Stream Ohio Gas & Electric, LLC

Summer Energy Midwest, LLC

SunSea Energy LLC

Sunwave USA Holdings Inc.

Switch Energy, LLC

Talen Energy Marketing, LLC

Tenaska Power Services Co.

Texas Retail Energy, LLC

Thurmont Municipal Light Company

Tidal Energy Marketing Inc.

Titan Gas and Power

Toledo Edison Company (The)

Tomorrow Energy Corp

Town of Berlin, Maryland

Town of Williamsport

Town Square Energy East, LLC

TransAlta Energy Marketing (U.S.) Inc.

TransCanada Power Marketing Ltd.

Tri-County Rural Electric Cooperative, Inc.

(TriEagle Energy, LP)

Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania

Twin Eagle Resource Management, LLC

UGI Energy Services, LLC

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Electric Division

Verde Energy USA DC, LLC

Verde Energy USA Illinois, LLC

Verde Energy USA Maryland, LLC

Verde Energy USA Ohio, LLC

Verde Energy USA, Inc.

PJM.com performance, PJM Coronavirus (COVID-19) Information



Home About P

Member Services

Member Lis

Member List

PJM Membership as of April 15, 2021

1022 PJM Members 14 Ex Officio Total = 1036

Reset **Pending Members Current Members** Сотралу **Parent Company** Sector Member Type TriEagle Energy Search All ΑII Affiliate Member TriEagle Energy, L.P. Dynegy Marketing and Trade, Other Supplier LLC

Total: 1